OP \$65.00 97448763

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM844096

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IG Design Group Americas, Inc.		08/18/2023	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C.R. Gibson, LLC	
Street Address:	20825 Swenson Drive	
City:	Waukesha	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53186	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97448763	LITTLE CHEFS IN THE KITCHEN
Serial Number:	97866734	YUMMY RUMMY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142259753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142259755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: Boyle fredrickson s.c.

Address Line 1:840 North Plankinton AvenueAddress Line 4:Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4134.001/007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mathew E. Corr
SIGNATURE:	/Mathew E. Corr/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=02159266#page1.tif

source=02159266#page2.tif

source=02159266#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008220 FRAME: 0093

900804917

source=02159266#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008220 FRAME: 0094

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IG Design Group Americas, Inc. ("Assignor"), a business entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, and having its principal offices at 555 Glenridge Connector, Suite 300, Atlanta, Georgia 30342, United States, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on attached Schedule A (hereinafter the "Trademarks") and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, C.R. Gibson, LLC ("Assignee"), a business entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 20825 Swenson Drive, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53186, United States is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks worldwide, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby along with the right to recover for damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does and did hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

(signatures follow)

{02088086.DOCX/}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has below.	hereunto set its hand and affixed its seal as dated
COLOW.	ASSIGNOR: IG Design Group Americas, Inc.
Date: 8/18/23	Signature Signat
	JOSEPH T FALM
	Name Printed or Typed
	Title SENIOR VP AND GM
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 15 day of 15 day.	*
Noiary Public	
Notary Seal	
(sign	uatures continue)

{02088086.DOCX/}

TRADEMARK REEL: 008220 FRAME: 0096 Date: S 172023

ASSIGNEE: C.R. Gibson, LLC

Signsture
Signsture
Signsture
Signsture

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has hereunto set its hand and affixed its seal as dated

Joni Nickrent

Director of Product Development

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 17 day of 12 day of 2023

Notary Public

Notary Seal

{02088086.DOCX / }

SCHEDULE A

Country	App. New York	Fragework
US	97/448,763	LITTLE CHEFS IN THE KITCHEN
US	97/866,734	YUMMY RUMMY
CA	2217394	LITTLE CHEFS IN THE KITCHEN
мх	2510743	LITTLE CHEFS IN THE KITCHEN
MX	2510744	LITTLE CHEFS IN THE KITCHEN
МХ	2510745	LITTLE CHEFS IN THE KITCHEN
МХ	2510746	LITTLE CHEFS IN THE KITCHEN

 $\{02088086.DOCX/\}$

RECORDED: 10/06/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008220 FRAME: 0098